RESOLUTION NO. 81-90
1990 BUDGET

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION BUDGET - NOTICE OF HEARING

WHEREAS, by reason of conditions which could not be foreseen at the time of
making the budget for the year 1990, it is necessary to make provision for supplemental
appropriations to the budget as required by RCW 36.40.100, due to a grant from the State
of Washington and other miscellaneous revenues (see Exhibit A) for the improvement and
operations of the Mason County Fair.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners:

That the 6TH day of November 1990 at the hour of 10:15 a.m., the Board of Mason
Commissioners at Courthouse Building I, Shelton, Washington, be and the same is hereby
fixed as the time and place for a public hearing upon the matter of the supplemental
appropriation to the budget for the Fair Fund, in the estimated amount of $39,086, for the
above-mentioned purposes, and the Clerk of the Board be and hereby is authorized ,

empowered, and directed to cause notice of such hearing to be published as provided by

law.
PASSED this 9th day of October, 1990.
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EXHIBIT A

1990 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION BUDGET

REVENUE:

308.00.00

334.02.10

336.02.11

343.30.00

347.00.40

362.40.02

389.03.00

389.10.00

FAIR

Begining Fund Balance

State Dept. of Agriculture
Parimutuel Taxes

Sale of Electricity

Gate Receipts

Camping Fees

Non Revenue

Non Revenue/Reimbursement

Total Revenue

$ 6,700
$18,000
$ 2,376
$ 50
($5,700)
$ 600
$ 4,560
$12,500

$39,086



