RESOLUTION NO. 81-90 1990 BUDGET

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION BUDGET - NOTICE OF HEARING

WHEREAS, by reason of conditions which could not be foreseen at the time of

making the budget for the year 1990, it is necessary to make provision for supplemental

appropriations to the budget as required by RCW 36.40.100, due to a grant from the State

of Washington and other miscellaneous revenues (see Exhibit A) for the improvement and

operations of the Mason County Fair.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners:

That the 6TH day of November 1990 at the hour of 10:15 a.m., the Board of Mason

Commissioners at Courthouse Building I, Shelton, Washington, be and the same is hereby

fixed as the time and place for a public hearing upon the matter of the supplemental

appropriation to the budget for the Fair Fund, in the estimated amount of \$39,086, for the

above-mentioned purposes, and the Clerk of the Board be and hereby is authorized,

empowered, and directed to cause notice of such hearing to be published as provided by

law.

PASSED this 9th day of October, 1990.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Michael D. Gibson

Chairperson

William O. Hunter

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Resigned 8/31/90

Annette S. McGee

Commissioner

Clerk of the Board

c:

File Treasurer

Accounting (2)

Budget Director

JOURNAL - Publish 2t: 10/25 & 11/1

Bill - Fair

wp51\resolute\fair.sab

EXHIBIT A

1990 SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION BUDGET

FAIR

REVENUE:

308.00.00	Begining Fund Balance	\$ 6,700
334.02.10	State Dept. of Agriculture	\$18,000
336.02.11	Parimutuel Taxes	\$ 2,376
343.30.00	Sale of Electricity	\$ 50
347.00.40	Gate Receipts	(\$5,700)
362.40.02	Camping Fees	\$ 600
389.03.00	Non Revenue	\$ 4,560
389.10.00	Non Revenue/Reimbursement	<u>\$12,500</u>
	Total Revenue	\$39,086